
Colgate (13-15, 2-0 Patriot L) -vs- Lehigh (15-13, 0-2 Patriot L)
3/21/2026 at Bethlehem, Pa. (Leadership Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kelcie McGraw (7-7)
Loss: Madison Finnerty (4-6)
Save: Alexa Acker (1)
HBP: Kelcie McGraw, Madison Finnerty
PB: Lily Haluska (1), Sydney Parlett (1)
 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 2:11   Attendance: 146   Weather: Sunny and windy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Colgate 2 0 0 0 1 0 6 9 9 0
Lehigh 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 9 0

Colgate 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nora Megenity cf 5 0 3 1 0 1 0
Analisa Raffaelli ss 5 2 2 0 0 1 3
Marina Taveras 2b 3 2 0 1 1 0 0
Lily Haluska c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Mia Cascio 3b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Kayla Martin rf 2 1 1 3 1 0 0
Izzy Ervin-Agudelo dp 3 1 1 4 1 1 2
Tealla Rivera 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Sydney Berg pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Mackenzie Lewis lf 2 1 0 0 2 1 2
Kelcie McGraw p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alexa Acker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 9 9 9 5 7 7

2B: Analisa Raffaelli (1); Kayla Martin (1)
HR: Izzy Ervin-Agudelo (1)
SH: Kayla Martin (1)
CS: Lily Haluska (1)
HBP: Lily Haluska (2); Mia Cascio (1)
DP: 1

Lehigh 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kelly Fricker 2b 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
Peyton Sward ss 3 1 0 1 1 1 0
Sydney Parlett c 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Lizzie Kern lf/cf 4 1 2 3 0 0 0
Gracie Smith rf/ph 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Crysta Duenas pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Megan Lodge dp/lf 3 1 2 0 0 0 1
Abbey Tabaka 1b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Holly Lovett 3b 3 1 2 1 0 0 1
Helen Woloshyn cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Wrigley Fanter dp 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Madison Finnerty p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Maddy Clark p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 8 9 8 3 5 3

HR: Lizzie Kern (1)
SF: Wrigley Fanter (1)
HBP: Gracie Smith (1)

Colgate IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kelcie McGraw (W, 7-7) 6.2 7 7 7 3 4 0 0 1 0 24 29 7 7 103
Alexa Acker (S, 1) 0.1 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 10
Totals 9 8 8 3 5 0 0 1 0 27 32 7 7 113

Lehigh IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Madison Finnerty (L, 4-6) 6.2 8 9 8 5 6 1 0 3 0 27 36 6 7 133
Maddy Clark 0.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 9
Totals 9 9 8 5 7 1 0 3 0 29 38 6 7 142



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Colgate - Top of 1st COL LEH
Nora Megenity struck out swinging (2-2 FBSBFS). 0 0
Analisa Raffaelli singled to left field (1-2 SKFFB). 0 0
Marina Taveras reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BF); Analisa Raffaelli advanced to second. 0 0
Lily Haluska hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Marina Taveras advanced to second; Analisa Raffaelli advanced to third. 0 0
Mia Cascio struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 0 0
Kayla Martin doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (3-2 KSFBFBFB); Lily Haluska advanced to third; Marina
Taveras scored; Analisa Raffaelli scored. 2 0
Izzy Ervin-Agudelo struck out looking (1-2 KBFFFK). 2 0

Lehigh - Bottom of 1st COL LEH
Kelly Fricker walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 0
Peyton Sward struck out looking (0-2 SKK). 2 0
Sydney Parlett grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-1 BK); Kelly Fricker out on the play. 2 0

Colgate - Top of 2nd COL LEH
Tealla Rivera popped up to 2b (3-2 SSBBB). 2 0
Mackenzie Lewis flied out to cf (0-2 SS). 2 0
Nora Megenity singled to right field (0-1 F). 2 0
Nora Megenity advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 0
Analisa Raffaelli grounded out to p (1-1 SB). 2 0

Lehigh - Bottom of 2nd COL LEH
Lizzie Kern homered to right field, RBI (1-2 BFK). 2 1
Gracie Smith struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 2 1
Megan Lodge singled to shortstop (2-1 BBK). 2 1
Abbey Tabaka flied out to rf (1-2 FBFF). 2 1
Megan Lodge advanced to second on a passed ball. 2 1
Holly Lovett grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 FBSB). 2 1

Colgate - Top of 3rd COL LEH
Marina Taveras grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 2 1
Lily Haluska fouled out to 3b (2-2 FKBFB). 2 1
Mia Cascio grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 1

Lehigh - Bottom of 3rd COL LEH
Helen Woloshyn struck out looking (3-2 BKSFBBFFK). 2 1
Kelly Fricker fouled out to c (0-0). 2 1
Peyton Sward grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBKK). 2 1

Colgate - Top of 4th COL LEH
Kayla Martin grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 2 1
Izzy Ervin-Agudelo grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 SFBFBF). 2 1
Tealla Rivera flied out to rf (0-0). 2 1

Lehigh - Bottom of 4th COL LEH
Sydney Parlett singled through the left side (0-0). 2 1
Lizzie Kern flied out to cf (2-2 SBKFB). 2 1
Gracie Smith grounded out to 3b (0-0); Sydney Parlett advanced to second. 2 1
Megan Lodge flied out to rf to right center (0-0). 2 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Colgate - Top of 5th COL LEH
Mackenzie Lewis walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 1
Nora Megenity singled through the right side (1-2 KFBF); Mackenzie Lewis advanced to second. 2 1
Analisa Raffaelli popped up to c, bunt (0-1 F). 2 1
Nora Megenity advanced to second; Mackenzie Lewis advanced to third on a passed ball. 2 1
Marina Taveras grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-0 B); Nora Megenity advanced to third; Mackenzie Lewis scored,
unearned. 3 1
Lily Haluska hit by pitch (1-0 H). 3 1
Lily Haluska out at second c to p to ss, caught stealing. 3 1

Lehigh - Bottom of 5th COL LEH
Abbey Tabaka struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 3 1
Holly Lovett singled, out at second cf to ss (0-1 F). 3 1
Wrigley Fanter pinch hit for Helen Woloshyn. 3 1
Wrigley Fanter flied out to cf (2-2 BFKB). 3 1

Colgate - Top of 6th COL LEH
Lizzie Kern to cf. 3 1
Megan Lodge to lf. 3 1
Wrigley Fanter to dp. 3 1
Mia Cascio singled to right field (1-1 KB). 3 1
Kayla Martin out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Mia Cascio advanced to second. 3 1
Izzy Ervin-Agudelo walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 1
Tealla Rivera struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 3 1
Mackenzie Lewis struck out looking (3-2 BBBKFK). 3 1

Lehigh - Bottom of 6th COL LEH
Kelly Fricker grounded out to 3b (1-1 FB). 3 1
Peyton Sward grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 1
Sydney Parlett popped up to ss (1-1 BS). 3 1

Colgate - Top of 7th COL LEH
Nora Megenity flied out to cf (0-2 KF). 3 1
Analisa Raffaelli doubled to right center (1-1 SB). 3 1
Marina Taveras walked (3-1 FBBBB). 3 1
Lily Haluska struck out swinging (2-2 BSBFS). 3 1
Mia Cascio hit by pitch (3-1 BBKH); Marina Taveras advanced to second; Analisa Raffaelli advanced to third. 3 1
Kayla Martin walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); Mia Cascio advanced to second; Marina Taveras advanced to third;
Analisa Raffaelli scored. 4 1
Izzy Ervin-Agudelo homered to center field, 4 RBI (0-0); Kayla Martin scored; Mia Cascio scored; Marina
Taveras scored. 8 1
Tealla Rivera singled to right field (0-0). 8 1
Sydney Berg pinch ran for Tealla Rivera. 8 1
Mackenzie Lewis walked (3-0 BBBB); Sydney Berg advanced to second. 8 1
Maddy Clark to p for Madison Finnerty. 8 1
Nora Megenity singled to center field, RBI (1-2 KKFB); Mackenzie Lewis advanced to second; Sydney Berg
scored. 9 1
Analisa Raffaelli struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 9 1

Lehigh - Bottom of 7th COL LEH
Tealla Rivera to 1b for Sydney Berg. 9 1
Lizzie Kern grounded out to 2b (0-0). 9 1
Gracie Smith hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 9 1
Crysta Duenas pinch ran for Gracie Smith. 9 1
Megan Lodge singled up the middle (1-1 BS); Crysta Duenas advanced to second. 9 1



Abbey Tabaka singled up the middle (3-2 BFBBK); Megan Lodge advanced to second; Crysta Duenas
advanced to third. 9 1
Holly Lovett singled to right field, RBI (1-2 FBF); Abbey Tabaka advanced to second; Megan Lodge
advanced to third; Crysta Duenas scored. 9 2
Wrigley Fanter flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (0-0); Holly Lovett did not advance; Abbey Tabaka advanced to
third; Megan Lodge scored. 9 3
Kelly Fricker walked (3-2 FBBBSFB); Holly Lovett advanced to second. 9 3
Peyton Sward walked, RBI (3-1 SBBBB); Kelly Fricker advanced to second; Holly Lovett advanced to third;
Abbey Tabaka scored. 9 4
Alexa Acker to p for Kelcie McGraw. 9 4
Sydney Parlett singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Peyton Sward
advanced to third; Kelly Fricker scored; Holly Lovett scored. 9 6
Lizzie Kern singled up the middle, 2 RBI (1-1 BF); Sydney Parlett scored; Peyton Sward scored. 9 8
Gracie Smith pinch hit for Crysta Duenas. 9 8
Gracie Smith struck out swinging (2-2 FBFBS). 9 8

Runs: 7   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


